

Level 9, 63 Exhibition Street
Melbourne VIC 3000
Australia

Telephone: + 61 3 9133 6251
Facsimile: + 61 3 9691 6899
Email: admin@dgogold.com.au
Website: www.dgogold.com.au

11 February 2022

DGO Gold to present at the ASX Small and Mid-Cap Conference 2022

DGO Gold Limited (ASX:DGO) is pleased to announce that Executive Chairman, Eduard Eshuys will be presenting at the ASX Small and Mid-Cap conference 2022 at 1:30pm AEDT on Tuesday the 15th of March 2022.

The conference is free to join but participants are required to register in advance via the following link: https://eventfrog.eventsair.com/asx-small-and-mid-cap-conference-2022-march/registration/Site/Register

- ENDS -

This announcement is authorised for release by Mr Eduard Eshuys, Executive Chairman.

For further information contact:

Investors
Eduard Eshuys
Executive Chairman
DGO Gold Limited
+61 3 9133 6251
admin@dgogold.com.au

Media:

Markus Ziemer Chief Operating Officer DGO Gold Limited +61 3 9133 6251

Competent person statement

Exploration or technical information in this release has been prepared by David Hamlyn, who is the General Manager - Exploration of DGO Gold Limited and a Member of the Australasian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy. Mr Hamlyn has sufficient experience which is relevant to the style of mineralisation under consideration and to the activity which he is undertaking to qualify as a Competent Person as defined in the 2012 Edition of the "Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves" (the JORC Code). Mr Hamlyn consents to the report being issued in the form and context in which it appears.